## RS-CER LARP and The AOGC

## Waiver of Liability & Emergency Information Form

Updated April 3rd 2022

This agreement releases *The AOGC, Jacob Wallin, and RS-CER LARP* from all liability relating to injuries that may occur *while participating in Live Action Role-Play*. By signing this agreement, I agree to hold *The AOGC, Jacob Wallin, and RS-CER LARP* entirely free from any liability, including financial responsibility for injuries incurred, regardless of whether injuries are caused by negligence.

- I acknowledge the risks involved in Live Action Role-Play outdoors and the use of boffer weapons during combat. These include but are not limited to bodily injury or further harm. I swear that I am participating voluntarily, and that all risks have been made clear to me via a safety briefing provided to all new participants and that I am responsible for retaining the information and understanding said briefing. Additionally, I do not have any conditions that will increase my likelihood of experiencing injuries while engaging in this activity.
- I also acknowledge that venue and property owners are to not be liable for any injuries that may occur on said property. All property that gaming occurs on is presented in an "as it is" state, meaning that some property may not be properly accessible to all, due to the nature of a raw wilderness.
- I understand that additional health risks may be involved due to wild fauna, flora and natural environments, such as bodily injury, sickness, and infection depending on venue and time of year. I also acknowledge that I am responsible for dressing appropriately and keeping myself safe in the face of adverse weather and natural disaster events.
- I also acknowledge that if I am pregnant it is recommended that I do not participate in full-contact boffer sparring, however may if I choose so. I cannot hold the above parties responsible in the event of injury due to children and/or unborn children.
- I understand that it is recommended that all children are at least 16 years of or older or be accompanied by an adult. I understand that RS-CER LARP and the game moderators reserve the right to restrict and ban children under the age of 16 at any time for violation of any safety protocols or based on likelihood of injury.
- I also acknowledge that bringing my young children and pets to events defaults all responsibility to me and waives all liability by the above parties.
- I understand that the medical knowledge and emergency information I give will be provided to game moderators and players for safety reasons. I will provide factual information below and may not hold the above parties responsible for accidental allergy contamination, though it is understood that precautions will be taken to prevent said contaminations.
- I understand the above parties and the game moderators reserve the right to terminate my right to play based on abuse of the code of conduct as stated in provided digital rule materials. This is not limited to and may extend to, harassment, discrimination, bullying, illegal activity, vandalism, theft, or general gross misconduct.
- By signing this waiver I also grant above parties permission to record, use, and distribute me and my character's image for promotional or other uses through social media and other forms of advertisement, including but not limited to; audio, visual, and digital iterations.
- All story elements and narratives of CER LARP, including characters I create, are express property of CER LARP, The AOGC and Jacob Wallin. For this reason, this bars me from including characters or ideas that may infringe upon other copyrighted ideas such as borrowed characters from other role-playing systems. If I infringe this rule I am taking all copyright violations upon myself as it was brought by my own actions. I am also agreeing to forgo the ability to use my character or story elements found in CER LARP to create my own narratives such as stories, entertainment and promotions. Violating this rule agrees that I open myself to lawsuit that may be leveled against me for infringing on the property of CER LARP, the AOGC, and Jacob Dennis Wallin.

By signing below, I forfeit all right to bring a suit against *The AOGC, Jacob Wallin, and RS-CER LARP* for any reason. In return, I will receive *full participation in boffer weapons and live action combat.* I will also make every effort to obey safety precautions as listed in writing and as explained to me verbally. I will ask for clarification when needed.

	understand and agree to the above terms.
(Print Full Legal Name)	
(Participant, Legal Guardian's Signature if applicable)	Date
(Witnessed by, Signed by LARP moderators)	Date
(Proof of Identification Number)	Туре
Food, Nature, or Relevant Medical Allergies (Boffer Weapons may con	ntact latex) Acceptable Substitutes
Emarganay Contact Name and Polation	Phone Number
Emergency Contact Name and Relation	Priorie Number
Additional Important Medical Conditions or Other Notes	Medication?